
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4979
ANSWERED ON:02.09.2011
CASH SUBSIDY ON DIESEL
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to give cash subsidy on diesel to farmers;

(b) if so, the scheme of the Government in this regard; and

(c) if not, the steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State in Ministry of Finance (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a), (b) & (c): No proposal to give cash subsidy on diesel to farmers is under consideration of the Government.
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